
27999 

 

RESOLUTION NO. 27999 

 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE APPROVAL OF 

CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 (FINAL) FOR POLICE 

EXECUTIVE RESEARCH FORUM RELATIVE TO THE 

CONTRACT FOR THE CHIEF OF POLICE 

EXECUTIVE SEARCH, FOR AN INCREASE OF 

SEVEN THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED SIXTY-ONE AND 

94/100 DOLLARS ($7,661.94), FOR A REVISED 

CONTRACT AMOUNT OF FORTY-SIX THOUSAND 

SIX HUNDRED SIXTY-ONE AND 94/100 DOLLARS 

($46,661.94). 

________________________________________________ 

 

 BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL, CHATTANOOGA, 

TENNESSEE, that it is hereby authorizing the approval of Change Order No. 1 (Final) 

for Police Executive Research Forum relative to the contract for the Chief of Police 

Executive Search, for an increase of $7,661.94, for a revised contract amount of 

$46,661.94. 

ADOPTED:  September 2, 2014 

 

/mem 

 

 


